1	State of Arkansas	A D:11		
2	92nd General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2019		HOUSE BILL 1545	
4				
5	By: Representative F. Allen			
6				
7		For An Act To Be Entitled		
8		TO AMEND THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE HEALTH SERVICES		
9	PERMIT CO	OMMISSION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
10				
11		Subtitle		
12	mo.	Subtitle		
13		AMEND THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE HEALTH		
14	SER	VICES PERMIT COMMISSION.		
15				
16	DE IM ENVOMED DA MILE	CEMEDAL ACCEMBLY OF THE CTATE OF A	DIZANCAC.	
17 18	DE II ENACIED DI INE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	KKANSAS:	
19	ς⊊ <b>∩</b> ΨΤΩΝ 1 Δ <i>~</i> 12	rangag Codo & 20 & 102(b)(1) and (2	) concorning the	
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 20-8-102(b)(1) and (2), concerning the membership of the Health Services Permit Commission, are amended to read as			
21	follows:	itti services remit commission, ar	e amended to read as	
22		etired or practicing physician;		
23		epresentative of the Department of	Human Services or his	
24	or her designee;	presentative of the Department of	naman bervices <u>or nib</u>	
25	<u></u> ,			
26				
27				
28				
29				
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				